
TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH 
(Autonomous Institution of the Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India) 

Survey No.36/P, Gopanpally Village, Serilingampally Mandal, 
Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-500046, Telangana 

 
 

 

Date: 18.11.2023 
Corrigendum – I 

 
Construction of Additional Civil & Interior Work for Petawatt Building at 

Plot-B, T IFR, Survey No. 36/P,Gopanpally (Village), Serilingampally 
(Mandal), Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad 500046. 

 

PUBLIC TENDER 
 

TENDER REFERENCE NO. TIFR/PD/CF23-126/231026 
 

Earlier Description as per boq sr no-7 Clarified Description for boq sr no-7 

M-25 Concrete for super-structure with 
shuttering: 
Providing and laying in position M-25 grade 
concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, 
using cement content as per approved design mix, 
excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing, 
cost of admixtures in recommended proportions as 
per IS : 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of 
concrete, improve workability without impairing 
strength and durability as per direction of the 
Engineer - in - charge. (Note:- Cement content 
considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum. 

M-25 Concrete for super-structure with 
shuttering: 
Providing and laying in position M-25 grade 
concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, 
using cement content as per approved design mix, 
Including the cost of centering, shuttering finishing, 
cost of admixtures in recommended proportions as 
per IS : 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of 
concrete, improve workability without impairing 
strength and durability as per direction of the 
Engineer - in - charge. (Note:- Cement content 
considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum. 

 
The last date of receiving the tender further extended to 23.11.2023 till 13 hrs. All other 
terms & conditions of subject tender shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum-I is an 
integral part of the subject tender and a copy of the same must be submitted along with the 
tender duly signed and stamped. 

TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH 
Sy.No.36/P, Gopanpally Village, Serilingampally Mandal, 
Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad – 500 046 Telangana 

Tel: +91(0)40 2020 3010 
Email: rajasekharr@tifrh. res.in 

 
 


